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6
15:05

2000 m
135.000 

SUMMER CUP 29 NOVEMBER MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 135.000  (80.156 25.650 12.825 6.412 3.206)

1
2000

Box: 11
ML: 15,0

62.00

Second Base
8j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Passionate Kiss

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: Nu-Atlas Racing  & Mr S S Po

Kabelo Matsunyane

11.01 Turffontein 6 2000 8,5 C Maujean None Other, Explosive Bond, Breeze Over
21.12 Vaal 4 2000 8,0 K Matsunyane Red Maple, Royal Edition, Son Of Raj
30.11 Turffontein 12 2000 41,0 C Maujean Good Council, Atarime, Safe Passage
27.04 Turffontein 7 2000 17,0 C Maujean Pure Predator, Hotarubi, Puerto Manzano
03.02 Turffontein 4 2400 26,0 C Maujean Zeus, Good Council, Breeze Over

2
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

60.00

Breeze Over
6j. b W (Twice Over - Lebombo Breeze)

Trainer: M/A Azzie
Besitzer: Messrs S M Leahy & C H J Hi

K J Lihaba

26.04 Turffontein 10 3200 7,5 M Yeni Taxhaven, Nebraas, My Soul Mate
29.03 Turffontein 7 2850 8,0 M Yeni My Soul Mate, Explosive Bond, Nebraas
08.03 Turffontein 1 2400 17,0 M Yeni Breeze Over, Marauding Horde, Twenty Dra
11.01 Turffontein 3 2000 7,5 D De Gouveia None Other, Explosive Bond, Breeze Over
30.11 Turffontein 7 3200 17,0 D De Gouveia Poets Warrior, Explosive Bond, Raiseahallel

3
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

60.00

King's Express
6j. b W (Pomodoro - Buldaan)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, G J N

Muzi Yeni

15.04 Vaal 1 1800 5,0 M Yeni King's Express, Mount Darwin, Two Miles W
27.02 Turffontein Inside 1 1800 11,0 M Yeni King's Express, Champagne Cocktail, Apac
02.01 Vac 4 2000 13,5 K Matsunyane Tamarisk Tree, Whafeef, Birthright
28.09 Turffontein Inside 11 1600 7,0 P Strydom Argo Alley, Bloomington, Greeting My Maste
24.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1800 3,5 S Khumalo King's Express, Tamarisk Tree, Royal Editio

4
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

60.00

Silent War
7j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Nona In Comm

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Messrs A Lang, D Yutar, I Lev

Callan Murray

03.06 Turffontein 5 2400 6,5 C Habib United Council, Nebraas, Fetching Flyer
11.05 Turffontein 3 1800 6,0 M K Katjedi Navajo Nation, Tamarisk Tree, Silent War
12.04 Turffontein 3 1600 7,0 C Habib Musical Score, Radicchio, Silent War
09.02 Scottsville Inside 6 1950 9,0 C Maujean Selukwe, Miss Platina, Positive Attitude
26.01 Turffontein 2 1800 17,0 M K Katjedi Thunee Playa, Silent War, Son Of Raj

5
Box: 7
ML: 51,0

58.00

Battleground
6j. b W (Futura - Archerfield)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Marco V'rensburg

03.06 Turffontein 10 1800 67,0 C Habib Count Huhtikuu, Hawkbill, Beynac
26.04 Turffontein 8 3200 17,0 S Khumalo Taxhaven, Nebraas, My Soul Mate
29.03 Turffontein 6 2850 67,0 K Matsunyane My Soul Mate, Explosive Bond, Nebraas
08.03 Turffontein 8 2400 9,5 R Munger Breeze Over, Marauding Horde, Twenty Dra
08.02 Turffontein 3 2400 15,0 C Maujean Marauding Horde, Zeus, Battleground

6
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

56.00

La Moohal
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Hafla)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: K P & Mrs N M Backos

Gavin Lerena

08.06 Turffontein 9 1800 67,0 J Penny Immediate Edge, Olivia's Way, Atticus Finch
17.05 Turffontein 6 1600 21,0 L Mxothwa Claw, Eiffel Tower, Count Huhtikuu
15.04 Vaal 12 1800 7,0 K Matsunyane King's Express, Mount Darwin, Two Miles W
15.03 Turffontein 3 1800 21,0 J Penny Tamarisk Tree, Royal Edition, La Moohal
27.02 Turffontein Inside 9 1800 6,5 R Munger King's Express, Champagne Cocktail, Apac

7
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

56.00

Hawkbill
5j. b W (Elusive Fort - Amarillo Rose)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Messrs W J Engelbrecht  & P 

Craig Zackey

03.06 Turffontein 2 1800 26,0 C Zackey Count Huhtikuu, Hawkbill, Beynac
15.04 Vaal 14 1800 67,0 R Danielson King's Express, Mount Darwin, Two Miles W
22.03 Turffontein 5 2000 21,0 S Khumalo Apache Son, Flashy Apache, Star Coin
24.02 Turffontein 8 2400 9,5 C Zackey United Council, Twenty Drachma's, Vesuvio
01.02 Turffontein 4 2000 13,5 M Yeni Tamarisk Tree, Vesuvio, Total Surrender

8
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

56.00

Player
7j. b W (Toreador - Krystle Carrington)

Trainer: C Dawson
Besitzer: Messrs G J Player, R A Burg 

T Mayhew

26.04 Turffontein 4 1600 11,0 C Maujean Kamensky, Mount Darwin, Two Miles West
15.04 Vaal 5 1800 13,5 C Maujean King's Express, Mount Darwin, Two Miles W
26.01 Turffontein 1 1600 15,0 C Maujean Player, Jury's Out, Mary's Greenlight
05.12 Vaal 10 1475 26,0 P Mxoli Radicchio, The Africa House, Pomodoro's J
24.10 Vaal 2 1700 13,5 P Mxoli Captainofthegreen, Player, Hat Trick Or Tre

9
Box: 2
ML: 67,0

54.00

Towers Of Gold
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Galaxy Gold)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs M J Kapnias & A M K

Philasande Mxoli

29.03 Turffontein 13 2450 126,0 P Mxoli Legend Of Arthur, Wild Intent, Solar Sail
08.03 Turffontein 11 2000 41,0 D De Gouveia Immediate Edge, Wild Intent, Diwali Rocket
27.02 Turffontein Inside 7 1800 5,5 R Munger Diesel's Shadow, On Target, American Reb
18.01 Turffontein 6 1800 4,3 M Yeni Forgiveness, Scarlett Pimpernel, Royal Editi
12.12 Vac 1 2000 2,6 C Zackey Towers Of Gold, Ryan's Dream, Guy Alexan

10
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

54.00

Vesuvio
6j. b W (Erupt - Via Cosa Coma)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: K P & Mrs N M Backos & Mes

N Nastili

17.05 Turffontein 1 2400 3,8 G Lerena Vesuvio, To The Rescue, Douglas Dragon
08.05 Turffontein Inside 4 2000 26,0 K A Brewer Jordan, Fetching Flyer, Claw
15.04 Vaal 11 1800 67,0 K A Brewer King's Express, Mount Darwin, Two Miles W
08.03 Turffontein 11 2400 15,0 C Maujean Breeze Over, Marauding Horde, Twenty Dra
24.02 Turffontein 3 2400 4,3 R Munger United Council, Twenty Drachma's, Vesuvio

11
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

54.00

Jordan
5j. b W (Silvano - Noor)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Haraka Bloodstock, G Ambro

Chase Maujean

03.06 Turffontein 4 1800 15,0 C Maujean Count Huhtikuu, Hawkbill, Beynac
08.05 Turffontein Inside 1 2000 11,0 C Maujean Jordan, Fetching Flyer, Claw
22.03 Turffontein 6 2000 15,0 C Maujean Apache Son, Flashy Apache, Star Coin
24.02 Turffontein 5 2400 11,0 C Maujean United Council, Twenty Drachma's, Vesuvio
01.02 Turffontein 7 2000 9,0 R A Venniker Tamarisk Tree, Vesuvio, Total Surrender

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

54.00

Star Coin
6j. b W (Gold Standard - Princess Peach)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: Messrs G A Basel, A G Laird 

S'manga Khumalo

17.05 Turffontein 6 2400 7,0 C Habib Vesuvio, To The Rescue, Douglas Dragon
08.05 Turffontein Inside 5 2000 8,0 C Habib Jordan, Fetching Flyer, Claw
15.04 Vaal 10 1800 15,0 C Habib King's Express, Mount Darwin, Two Miles W
22.03 Turffontein 3 2000 5,0 P Mxoli Apache Son, Flashy Apache, Star Coin
27.02 Turffontein Inside 7 1800 26,0 K Matsunyane King's Express, Champagne Cocktail, Apac

Ergebnis: Quoten:


